L23000279423

(Oursetted Name)						
(Requestor's Name)						
						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
(City/State/Zip/Fillone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
<u> </u>						
(Business Entity Name)						
i						
(Document Number)						
(Cooking to the Cooking to the Cooki						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer						
Special Instructions to Filling Officer						
Office Use Only						



400433250224

07/31/24--01002--003 ++30.00

2021, 11, 12, 11, 3: 57

2024 JUL 30 PM

PEORINED



CORPORATE ACCESS,

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 Fast 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

WALK IN

	PICE	K UP:	BROOK 7/30	_	
	CERTIFIED COPY				
XX	РНОТОСОРУ				
XX	GS	GS			
XX	FILING	CO	NVERSION		
1.	CONTIGO MEDICAL LLC		202:		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	UMENT#)	1		
2.					12 -12
0	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	UMENT#)			:: 3: 57
3.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)				
4.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	in town 2.			
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	(FMTCAN U #)			
5.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	UMENT #)			
6.					
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	UMENT#)			
SPECIA	L INSTRUCTIONS:				



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 31, 2024

CORPORATE ACCESS

SUBJECT: CONTIGO MEDICAL LLC

Ref. Number: L23000279423

We have received your document for CONTIGO MEDICAL LLC and your check(s) totaling \$30.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A Florida limited liability company cannot convert into another Florida limited liability company. Pursuant to s. 605.0102(23)(a), F.S., "the term 'other business entity' or 'another business entity' means a common law or business trust or association; a real estate investment trust; a general partnership, including a limited liability partnership; a limited partnership, including a limited liability limited partnership; or any other domestic or foreign entity that is organized under a governing law or other applicable law, provided such term shall not include a domestic limited liability company."

The specific purpose of the entity must be set forth in the document.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6000.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 024A00016985

RECEIVED

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CONTIGO MEDICAL LLC

As of August 9, 2024 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), pursuant to Florida Statutes Section 605.0202, the Articles of Organization of **CONTIGO MEDICAL LLC**, filed on June 8, 2023, and assigned Document Number L23000279423 are hereby amended and restated in their entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of this professional limited liability company is **CONTIGO MEDICAL PLLC** (the "Company").

ARTICLE II

The street address of the principal office of the Company is:

8601 Milestone Drive Sarasota, FL 34238

The mailing address of the Company is:

8601 Milestone Drive Sarasota, FL 34238

ARTICLE III

Other provisions, if any:

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO ENGAGE IN THE PRACTICE OF MEDICINE AND TO DO ANY AND ALL LAWFUL THINGS NECESSARY, CONVENIENT OR INCIDENTAL TO THAT PURPOSE.

ARTICLE IV

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Makris Legal, P.A. 4617 US Highway 19 New Port Richey, FL 34652

ARTICLE V

The Company shall be a manager-managed professional limited liability company. The Managers shall be:

Erick Mejia, D.O. 8601 Milestone Drive

ARTICLE VI

The Company reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Organization, or any amendment hereto, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by law, and any right conferred upon the members is subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE VII

These Articles of Organization shall be subject to all provisions of the Company's Operating Agreement.

AUTHORIZATION

The foregoing Amended and Restated Articles of Organization were approved and ratified by the members in accordance with Section 605.04073 of the Florida Statutes. Therefore, the Secretary of State is hereby requested to approve and file these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization in accordance with Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Erick Mejia, D.O., Manager

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated professional limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Makris Legal, P.A

By: Bill Makris
Title: President

Date